505094708 09/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5141468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER KYRA AYLETT	03/09/2018
DAVID GREGORY QUINT	03/09/2018
DARREN JACOBS	03/09/2018
NINO CARABELLA	03/09/2018
ANURAG SHARMA	03/09/2018
DIANA SANDRA WALKER	03/09/2018
SCOTT HOPWOOD	03/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL SOFTWARE INNOVATION PTY LTD
Street Address:	SUITE 27/1 MAITLAND PLACE, NORWEST BUSINESS PARK
Internal Address:	NEW SOUTH WALES
City:	BAULKHAM HILLS
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2153

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16074386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)732-9218

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-732-1001

Email: docketing@slatermatsil.com

Correspondent Name: SLATER MATSIL, LLP **Address Line 1:** 17950 PRESTON RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GSI-0101US01-SF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVA CHUANG
SIGNATURE:	/Ava Chuang/

505094708 PATENT REEL: 046876 FRAME: 0186

DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018
Total Attachments: 6	
source=GSI-0101US01-SF Assignment#page1.tif	
source=GSI-0101US01-SF Assignment#page2.tif	
source=GSI-0101US01-SF Assignment#page3.tif	
source=GSI-0101US01-SF Assignment#page4.tif	
source=GSI-0101US01-SF Assignment#page5.tif	
source=GSI-0101US01-SF Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 046876 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE:

Peter Kyra Aylett an Australian Citizen residing at 14 Baringa Street, North Ryde New South Wales 2113, Australia

David Gregory Quint an Australian Citizen residing at 9 Geoffrey Joseph Close, Kariong New South Wales 2250, Australia

Darren Jacobs an Australian Citizen residing at 10 Crompton Place, West Pennant Hills New South Wales 2125, Australia

Nino Carabella an Australian Citizen residing at 190 Raglan Street, Preston, Victoria 3072, Australia

Anurag Sharma an Australian Citizen residing at 61 Munro Street, Baulkham Hills New South Wales 2153, Australia

Diana Sandra Walker an Australian Citizen residing at 7 Raymond Street, Glenbrook New South Wales 2773 Australia

Scott Hopwood an Australian Citizen residing at 1 Duneba Avenue, West Pymble, New South Wales 2073, Australia

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto:

Global Software Innovation Pty Ltd an Australian company, ACN 081 017 914

having a place of business at Suite 27/1 Maitland Place, Norwest Business Park, Baulkham Hills New South Wales 2153. Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

Graph-based operations on an entity-relationship database

and described in an application for an International (PCT) Patent Application designating the United States filed on 31

July 2018 and which has been accorded Application No. 16/074386

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignce or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts

(21070703_1):A2T

necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Dated:	3/9/18	BA
		Peter Kyra Aylett
Dated:		David Gregory Quint
Dated:		Darren Jacobs
Dated:	3/9/18	Nino Carabella
Dated:	3/9/16	Anurag Sharma
Dated:	3/9/18	Diana Sandra Walker
Dated:	3/2/18	Scott Hanwood

S&F Ref: P148392US

(21070703_1):AZT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE:

Peter Kyra Aylett an Australian Citizen residing at 14 Baringa Street, North Ryde New South Wales 2113, Australia

David Gregory Quint an Australian Citizen residing at 9 Geoffrey Joseph Close, Kariong New South Wales 2250, Australia

Darren Jacobs an Australian Citizen residing at 10 Crompton Place, West Pennant Hills New South Wales 2125, Australia

Nino Carabella an Australian Citizen residing at 190 Raglan Street, Preston, Victoria 3072, Australia

Anurag Sharma an Australian Citizen residing at 61 Munro Street, Baulkham Hills New South Wales 2153, Australia

Diana Sandra Walker an Australian Citizen residing at 7 Raymond Street, Glenbrook New South Wales 2773 Australia

Scott Hopwood an Australian Citizen residing at 1 Duneba Avenue, West Pymble, New South Wales 2073, Australia

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto:

Global Software Innovation Pty Ltd an Australian company, ACN 081 017 914

having a place of business at Suite 27/1 Maitland Place, Norwest Business Park, Baulkham Hills New South Wales 2153. Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

Graph-based operations on an entity-relationship database

and described in an application for an International (PCT) Patent Application designating the United States filed on 31

July 2018 and which has been accorded Application No. 16/074386

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignce or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts

(21070703_1):A2T

necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Dated:	3/9/18	Peter Kyra Aylett
Dated:	3/9/18	David Gregory Quint
Dated:		Darren Jacobs
Dated:		Nino Curabella
Dated:	3/9/18	Anurag Sharma
Dated:	8/9/18	Diana Sandra Walker
Dated:	3/9/18	Scott Hopwood

S&F Ref: P148392US

(21070703_1);AZT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE:

Peter Kyra Aylett an Australian Citizen residing at 14 Baringa Street, North Ryde New South Wales 2113, Australia

David Gregory Quint an Australian Citizen residing at 9 Geoffrey Joseph Close, Kariong New South Wales 2250, Australia

Darren Jacobs an Australian Citizen residing at 10 Crompton Place, West Pennant Hills New South Wales 2125, Australia

Nino Carabella an Australian Citizen residing at 190 Raglan Street, Preston, Victoria 3072, Australia

Anurag Sharma an Australian Citizen residing at 61 Munro Street, Baulkham Hills New South Wales 2153, Australia

Diana Sandra Walker an Australian Citizen residing at 7 Raymond Street, Glenbrook New South Wales 2773 Australia

Scott Hopwood an Australian Citizen residing at 1 Duneba Avenue, West Pymble, New South Wales 2073, Australia

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto:

Global Software Innovation Pty Ltd an Australian company, ACN 081 017 914

having a place of business at Suite 27/1 Maitland Place, Norwest Business Park, Baulkham Hills New South Wales 2153. Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

Graph-based operations on an entity-relationship database

and described in an application for an International (PCT) Patent Application designating the United States filed on 31 July 2018 and which has been accorded Application No. 16/074386

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignce or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts

(21070703_1):A2T

necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Datedi	3/9/18	Peter Kyru Ayleti
Dated:		David Gregory Quint
Dated:	3/9/18	Darren Jacobs
Dated:	<u>,</u>	Nino Carabella
Dated:	3/9/18	Anurag Sharma
Dated:	3/0/18	
Dated:	3/9/18	Diana Sandra Waiker
		Scott Hopwood

8&F Ref: P148392U8

(21970703_1):AZT

RECORDED: 09/14/2018